



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 313/2024, CM APPL. 36454/2024, 36455/2024 & 36456/2024**
SPRINGDALES SCHOOLAppellant

Through: Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Advocate

versus

SH. MAHESH & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% **ORDER**
22.04.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. The Appellant has filed an Affidavit dated 01.08.2024 which states that there was nobody available on the last known address of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and that the Respondent No. 3 has shifted.
3. Let the Appellant take appropriate steps in accordance with law to serve the Respondents.
4. List before the concerned Registrar on 12.08.2025 for completion of service.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 22, 2025
g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any