



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 313/2024**
SPRINGDALES SCHOOL

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

versus

SH. MAHESH & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Mahesh Verma, Adv. for
R-1 and 2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.04.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, PF is lying under objections.

However, learned counsel for R-1 and 2 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week. He further submits that he has not received the complete set of paper book. Let the same be supplied by the opposite side within one week.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-3.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-3 has also been duly served and seeks time to file fresh affidavit of service along with supporting documents. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 15.10.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 12, 2025/yo