



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 313/2024, CM APPL. 36454/2024, CM APPL.**
36455/2024, CM APPL. 36456/2024 & CM APPL. 65303/2025
SPRINGDALES SCHOOLAppellant

Through: Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

versus

SH. MAHESH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mahesh Verma Adv R-1&2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

1. It is already 5:25 PM.
2. No Court time left.
3. Re-list on 17th August 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 12, 2026/sm